
   Tyler Rankin   Scenic Designer & Charge Artist 

(810)-265-8626       Rankint66@yahoo.com    www.tylerrankindesign.com 
 

SCENIC DESIGN 

Assistant Scenic Design 
Most Blank City in America Flint Youth Theatre Des. Tim McMath 2016 
Huck Finn Flint Youth Theatre Des. Czerton Lim 2016 
The Call University of Michigan-Flint Des. Shelby Newport 2016 
Eurydice University of Michigan-Flint  Des. Lisa Borton 2015 

CHARGE ARTIST 
ZACH Theatre (November 2021- Present) 5 Shows: 

Rocky Horror Picture Show, The Sound of Music, Inheritance Part 1 & Part 2, The Elaborate Entrance of Chad Deity 

Assorted: 
The Bandaged Place 
Lighting (or the Unbuttoning) 
Urinetown 
Talley’s Folly 

New York Stage and Film 
New York Stage and Film 
Flint Community Players 
Cape Play House  

Des. Wilson Chin 
Des. Kimie Nishikawa 
Des. Rick Doll 
Des. Michael Anania 

2019 
2019 
2017 
2016 

SCENIC ARTIST 
 University of Florida (August 2018- May 2020) 6 Shows: 

Dance 2020, Rough Magic, Dance 2019, White Guy on a Bus, Red Velvet, Agbedidi (2018), Hairspray 

Cape Play House (May-June 2016) 3 Shows: 
 The May Queen, Music Man, Last of the Red Hot Lovers 

Flint Youth Theatre (January-July 2016) 4 Shows: 
The Tempest, Stuart Little, Most Blank City in America, Huck Finn 

 University of Michigan-Flint (August 2014-May 2016) 9 Shows: 
  The Importance of Being Earnest, Big Love, Next to Normal, 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling, The Call, 
  Romeo and Juliet, Laughter on the 23rd Floor, Eurydice, She Loves Me 

OTHER EXPERIENCE  
Graduate Assistant 
Instructor 
Teaching Assistant 
Lighting Design 

University of Florida 
University of Florida 
University of Florida 
University of Michigan-Flint 

Carpenter & Artist 
Scenic Design 1 
Stage Craft 
Dir. Stephanie Dean 

2018-2021 
2020 
2020-2021 
2016 

SPECIAL SKILLS  
Dye Work: 

Basic Hot Water Dyeing, Translucent Painting, Ice Dyeing, Shaving Cream Dyeing 

 Costume Crafts: 
 Mask Construction and Painting, Silk Painting, Upholstering 

Technology:  
Basic Coding Arduinos (Adafruit Products), Auto Cad 2020, Vectorworks 2016, Google Sketch-up 2020, Photoshop,   
    After Effects, Lumion, Twinmotion 

 

EDUCATION  
Masters of Fine Arts, Scenic Design, University of Florida- December 2021 
Bachelor of Science, Theatre Design and Technology, University of Michigan-Flint, May 2017 

 

REFERENCES 

   

  Available Upon Request 

A Little Night Music University of Florida Dir. Tony Matta 2021 
Remove Before Flight University of Florida Dir. Ryan Hope Travis 2020 
Macbeth* (Canceled due to COVID 19) University of Florida Dir. Malcolm Gets & Mihai Ciupe 2020 
We Are Proud to Present… 
Rough Magic 
Agbedidi (2018) 
The Importance of Being Earnest 
All New People 

University of Florida 
University of Florida 
University of Florida 
University of Michigan-Flint 
University of Michigan-Flint 

Dir. Ryan Hope Travis 
Dir. Judith Williams 
Chor. University Faculty 
Dir. William Irwin 
Dir. Matthew Coggins 

2019 
2019 
2018 
2017 
2014 

http://www.tylerrankindesign.com/

