Tyler Rankin Scenic Designer & Charge Artist

(810)-265-8626

Rankint66@yahoo.com

www.tylerrankindesign.com

SCENIC DESIGN

A Little Night Music	University of Florida	Dir. Tony Matta	2021
Remove Before Flight	University of Florida	Dir. Ryan Hope Travis	2020
Macbeth* (Canceled due to COVID 19)	University of Florida	Dir. Malcolm Gets & Mihai Ciupe	2020
We Are Proud to Present	University of Florida	Dir. Ryan Hope Travis	2019
Rough Magic	University of Florida	Dir. Judith Williams	2019
Agbedidi (2018)	University of Florida	Chor. University Faculty	2018
The Importance of Being Earnest	University of Michigan-Flint	Dir. William Irwin	2017
All New People	University of Michigan-Flint	Dir. Matthew Coggins	2014
Assistant Scenic Design	-		
Most Blank City in America	Flint Youth Theatre	Des. Tim McMath	2016
Huck Finn	Flint Youth Theatre	Des. Czerton Lim	2016
The Call	University of Michigan-Flint	Des. Shelby Newport	2016
Eurydice	University of Michigan-Flint	Des. Lisa Borton	2015

CHARGE ARTIST

ZACH Theatre (November 2021- Present) 5 Shows:

Rocky Horror Picture Show, The Sound of Music, Inheritance Part 1 & Part 2, The Elaborate Entrance of Chad Deity

Assorted:

The Bandaged Place	New York Stage and Film	Des. Wilson Chin	2019
Lighting (or the Unbuttoning)	New York Stage and Film	Des. Kimie Nishikawa	2019
Urinetown	Flint Community Players	Des. Rick Doll	2017
Talley's Folly	Cape Play House	Des. Michael Anania	2016

SCENIC ARTIST

University of Florida (August 2018- May 2020) 6 Shows:

Dance 2020, Rough Magic, Dance 2019, White Guy on a Bus, Red Velvet, Agbedidi (2018), Hairspray

Cape Play House (May-June 2016) 3 Shows:

The May Queen, Music Man, Last of the Red Hot Lovers

Flint Youth Theatre (January-July 2016) 4 Shows:

The Tempest, Stuart Little, Most Blank City in America, Huck Finn

University of Michigan-Flint (August 2014-May 2016) 9 Shows:

The Importance of Being Earnest, Big Love, Next to Normal, 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling, The Call, Romeo and Juliet, Laughter on the 23rd Floor, Eurydice, She Loves Me

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Graduate Assistant	University of Florida	Carpenter & Artist	2018-2021
Instructor	University of Florida	Scenic Design 1	2020
Teaching Assistant	University of Florida	Stage Craft	2020-2021
Lighting Design	University of Michigan-Flint	Dir. Stephanie Dean	2016

SPECIAL SKILLS

Dye Work:

Basic Hot Water Dyeing, Translucent Painting, Ice Dyeing, Shaving Cream Dyeing

Costume Crafts:

Mask Construction and Painting, Silk Painting, Upholstering

Technology:

Basic Coding Arduinos (Adafruit Products), Auto Cad 2020, Vectorworks 2016, Google Sketch-up 2020, Photoshop, After Effects, Lumion, Twinmotion

EDUCATION

Masters of Fine Arts, Scenic Design, University of Florida- December 2021 Bachelor of Science, Theatre Design and Technology, University of Michigan-Flint, May 2017

REFERENCES

Available Upon Request